LIMITED EDITION 70 HARDTAIL STRATOCASTER® (0170177XXX)

(458 PARTS LAYOUT
I
(@]
2
(@]
(@]
29130)31
O
O O
1 (30(37 I
O
O A 9 ©) @
O
5 10
[0} @ [©)
®
1Y12(13
®
292 121510017
®
¢ 14Y15Y16(1
18
@
10(16)19)(20
233 21

293031

é e Page 1 of 5
; % COPYRIGHT - 2014 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION Jul 2, 2014 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

LIMITED EDITION 70 HARDTAIL STRATOCASTER® (0170177XXX)

PARTS LIST
REF# DESCRIPTION PART
NUMBER
1 BODY LTD ED 70 HT STRAT 3TS 7706214500
1 BODY LTD ED 70 HT STRAT BLK 7706021506
2 NECK ASSY HWY 1 STRAT UPG MPL 0072713000
3 SCREW SMA 8 X 1 OHP ZA 0021373049
4 KEY GTR DUAL PIN MNT 0037429049
5 WASHER KEY 0053106049
6 BUSHING KEY 0058820049
7 STRING GUIDE TREE AM STD 0021537000
8 SCREW SMAB 3 X 3/8 RHP NI 0011357049
9 PICKGUARD AM STD STRAT RH B/W/B 0991359000
10 SCREW SMAB 4 X 1/2 OHP NI 0015578049
11 SWITCH 5 WAY LEVER W/METAL 0991367000
12 SCREW 6-32 X 3/4 RHP STL NI 0099346000
13 KNOB P/U SWITCH VINT BLACK 0994939000
14 KNOBS STRAT 1 VOL 2 TONE BLACK 0991365000
*15 [ CONTROL 250K 10% TPR SPLIT 0990830000
*16 | NUT HEX 3/8-32 X 3/32 TK NI 0016352049
*17 WASHER LCK INTL 3/8 X .035 NI 0056790000
*18 | CAPACITOR MPF RDL .05uF 50V 0015552049
*19 | FERRULE JACK CHROME 0991940100
20 WASHER LOCK INTL 3/8 X .687 0016436049
21 JACK PHONE 1/4 OUTPUT 0047329049
22 SCREW SMA 8 X 1 OHP ZA CHR 0021373049
23 BRIDGE ASSY NON TREM VINT 0037592000
23A | BRIDGE PLATE VINT NON TREM 0010322000
23B | BRIDGE SECTION VINT STRAT 0992051000
23C | SCREW M 4-40 X 5/8 RHP NI 0015693049
23D | SPRING BRIDGE #1933 0019273049
23E | SPRING BRIDGE #1932 0019281049
23F | SET SCREW 4-40 X 3/8 HEX SKT CUP SS 0994928000
23G | SET SCREW 4-40 X 5/16 STAINLESS ST 0994928000
23H [ SPRING BRIDGE 4 COIL 3/8 0019383000
*= NOT PICTURED IN DIAGRAM
Page 2 of 5

;%@[@é COPYRIGHT - 2014 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

Jul 2, 2014 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

LIMITED EDITION 70 HARDTAIL STRATOCASTER® (0170177XXX)

PARTS LIST

REF# DESCRIPTION PART
NUMBER
24 PICKUP ASSY USA 70'S STRAT BLACK 0069035020
25 SCREW 6-32 X 3/4 RHP STL NI 0099346000
26 TUBING LATEX CUT .250 OD X .125ID X .300 L 0994916000
27 NECK PLATE STD STRAT CHROME 0991445100
28 SCREW SMA 8 X 1-3/4 OHP NI 0015636049
29 STRAP BUTTON NI .156 0012344049
30 WASHER FELT BLACK 0994929000
30 WASHER FELT WHITE 0994930000
31 SCREW SMAB 5X1 OHP NI 0015610049
* DELUXE GIG BAG GUITAR 0991512000
* WRENCH 1/8 X 1-1/4 X 2-3/4 HEX 0023811049
* WRENCH .050 HEX KEY SHORT ARM 0018531049

*= NOT PICTURED IN DIAGRAM
Page 3 of 5

;%@[@é COPYRIGHT - 2014 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION

Jul 2, 2014 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

LIMITED EDITION 70 HARDTAIL STRATOCASTER® (0170177XXX)
WIRING ASSEMBLY

O
O
O
NECK PICKUP
O O O 0OoO O O o0
O
MID PICKUP
5> WAY ©O O O] [poO O O 0
SWITCH
A
O I (@)
BLACK & WHITE
WIRES TO
OUTPUT JACK
O
KU
BR\DGEP\%
3 00O ©
D o
O
GROUND LUG
WIRE
VOLUME d-&)
CONTROL
TONE 1
CONTROL BLACK WIRE
TO TREMOLO
TONE 2 CAPACITOR .05uF CLAW

. CONTROL Page 4 of 5
%ﬁ;@é@é COPYRIGHT - 2014 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION Jul 2, 2014 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

LIMITED EDITION 70 HARDTAIL STRATOCASTER® (0170177XXX)

SWITCH AND CONTROL FUNCTION

5 WAY SWITCH POSITION

5
4
ﬁ%% %%b %’3% %%% Q%I% SWITCH POSITION
1

T1 T1&T2| T2 T2 T2 -=— CONTROL

GED @& ) | C ) | C ) | =«— NECK PICKUP

= O | GEED | @EED | @EED | O | = MIDDLE PICKUP
//I/
Co | & | & | "= | S | < BRIDGE PICKUP
o o
@D PICKUP IS ON INDICATES POSITION
o) %%\ / OF 5 WAY SWITCH
D PICKUP IS OFF 1
o
@) ®
®
0
®
®

NECK
MIDDLE
PICKUP
@ooo0000)@® 5 WAY
BRIDGE SWITCH
PICKUP ® ® MASTER
x VOLUME
*OOOOOO = TONE 1 (T1)
@ TONE 2 (T2)

“ Tooadie

@ INOL

=

Page 5 of 5
COPYRIGHT - 2014 - FENDER MUSICAL INSTRUMENTS CORPORATION Jul 2, 29014 - Rev. A



http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/
http://www.fender.com/

